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AUSAID Mr. Marcus Howard Infrastructure Adviser- Water 

Australian Agencay for 

International Development GPO Box 887 Canberra  ACT 2601 AUSTRALIA

61 2 6206 4661, 

Cell: 61 400 167 921 marcus.howard@ausaid.gov.au

AUSAID Mr. Craig Gilbert Policy Officer

Australian Agencay for 

International Development GPO Box 887 Canberra  ACT 2601 AUSTRALIA 61 2 6206 4839 Craig.Gilbert@ausaid.gov.au

BRAZIL Ms. Maria do Carmo Avesani

Director of Department of National 

Housing Production Brazil Ministry of Cities

 Esplanada dos Ministérios - 

Bloco A - Sala 304 Brasilia / DF 70050-901 BRASIL

BRAZIL Mr Kleyferson

Porto de 

Araujo

Manager of Clients and Business of 

GEAST Caixa Econômica Federal,

FRANCE Ms. Emilie Maehara

Advisor, Cooperation on Urban 

Governance

French Ministry of Foreign 

Affairs 20 rue Monsieur 75700 Paris 07 SP FRANCE 0331 43 17 64 45 emilie.maehara@diplomatie.gouv.fr

FRANCE Mr. Pierre André Périssol 

President of the French Development 

Agency and Former Minister of Housing 

in France French Development Agency

FRANCE Mr. Thierry Paulais Head of Urban Division AFD 5, rue Roland Barthes Paris Cedex 12 75598 FRANCE 33 1 5344-3616

paulaist@afd.fr, 

tpaulais@hotmail.com

GERMANY Ms. Alexandra Linden

Advisor on Urban Development, On 

behalf of Division 313 "Water; 

Energy; Urban Development"

Federal Ministry for 

Economic Cooperation and 

Development (BMZ) Postfach 12 03 22 53113 Bonn 53113 GERMANY

alexandra.linden@bmz.bund.de, 

alexandra.linden1@giz.de

GERMANY Ms. Annette Baehring

Head of Unit, Good Governance 

Issues

Deutsche Gesellschaft für 

Technische 

Zusammenaarbeit (GTZ) 

GmbH Dag-Hammarskjold-Weg 1-5 Eschborn 65760 GERMANY 49 61 96 79 16 60

Annette.Baehring@gtz.de, 

Antje.Kinkel@gtz.de

HABITAT FOR 

HUMANITY 

INTERNATIONAL Mr. Steve Weir

Vice President, Global Program 

Development & Support Habitat for Humanity 

International

270 Peachtree ST NW, Suite 

1300 Atlanta, Georgia 30303 USA 404 733 3102 SWeir@habitat.org, qle@habitat.org

HABITAT FOR 

HUMANITY 

INTERNATIONAL Mr. Greg Foster

Area Vice President, Africa and the 

Middle Easte Area Office

Habitat for Humanity 

International PO Box 11179 Hatfield, Pretoria 28 SOUTH AFRICA 27 12 430 9200/13 gfoster@habitat.org

HABITAT FOR 

HUMANITY 

INTERNATIONAL Ms. Suannah Quist

Assistant General Counsel, Africa and 

Middle East Area Office

Habitat for Humanity 

International PO Box 11179 Hatfield, Pretoria 28 SOUTH AFRICA

27 12 430 

9200/9277 squist@habitat.org

ITALY Mr. Mariano Foti Director of the Local Technical Unit

Italian Ministry of Foreign 

Affairs – Development 

Cooperation

Embassy of Italy, Rua Damiao 

de Gois, 381 Maputo MOZAMBIQUE 258 21 491782/7/8 mariano.foti@esteri.it

NORWAY Mr. Erik Berg

Senior Advisor, Section for 

Environment and Sustainable 

Development, Department for UN, 

Peace and Humanitarian Affairs

Royal Ministry of Foreign 

Affairs

Visiting Address: 7. juni 

plassen 1, Oslo, Norway, 

Mailing Address: Postboks 

8114 Dep., N-0032 Oslo, 

Norway Oslo N-0032 NORWAY

office:  47 22 24 39 

72   cell: 47 92 08 99 

53 erik.berg@mfa.no

SDI Ms. Sheela Patel Director SDI Secretariat

52 Miami, Bhulabhai Desai 

Road Mumbai 400026 INDIA

Office: 91 22 2364-

0204, cell: 91 98 

2113-9294

sparcssns@gmail.com, 

sparc@sparcindia.org

SDI Ms. Celine d'Cruz Co-Ordinator SDI Secretariat 2030, Hillyer Pl, NW Washington, DC 20009 UNITED STATES 202- 716- 6170 celinedcruz@mac.com

SDI Mr. Joel Bolnick Regional Co-ordinator SDI Secretariat P.O Box 14038 Mowbray Cape Town 7705 SOUTH AFRICA 27 21 689 9408 joel@sdinet.org

SWEDEN Mr. Mikael Atterhoeg

Theme Coordinator for Environment, 

Climate Change and Sustainable 

Services SIDA Sveavagan, 20 Stockholm SE 105-25 SWEDEN 46 8 698-5472 mikael.atterhog@sida.se

UCLG Ms. Emilia Saiz Director, Institutional Relations

United Cities and Local 

Governments Carrer Avinyo, 15 Barcelona 8002 SPAIN 34 93 34 28 761 e.saiz@cities-localgovernments.org

UN-HABITAT Mr. Jan Meeuwissen Senior Human Settlements Officer UN-Habitat P.O. Box 30030 GPO Nairobi 00100 KENYA Jan.Meeuwissen@unhabitat.org

UN-HABITAT Mr. Mathias Spaliviero Human Settlements Officer UN-Habitat P.O. Box 30033 GPO Nairobi 00103 KENYA Mathias.Spaliviero@unhabitat.org
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USAID Ms. Nancy Leahy

Urban Programs Team, Office of 

Infrastructure and Engineering

USAgency for International 

Development             

Office of Urban Programs

1300 Pennsylvania Ave., NW  - 

Room 3.08 Washington, DC 20523 USA 1-202-712-1157 nleahy@usaid.gov

WORLD BANK Ms. Zoubida Allaoua

Director, Finance, Economics and 

Urban The World Bank 1818 H Street, NW, MC4-411 Washington, DC 20433 USA 1-202-473-3720

zallaoua@worldbank.org, 

jteodosio@worldbank.org, 

skennedy@worldbank.org

WORLD BANK Mr. Somik Lall Senior Economist The World Bank 1818 H Street, NW, MC4-411 Washington, DC 20433 USA 1-202-458-5315 slall1@worldbank.org

PPIAF Ms. Adriana

de Aguinaga de 

Vellutini

Program Manager, Public Private 

Infrastructure Advisory Facility The World Bank 1818 H Street, NW, U 3- 304 Washington, DC 20433 USA 1-202-458-8857 aaguinaga@worldbank.org

Ms. Clare Short Rt. Hon. 23 Larkhall Rise London SW4 6JB UNITED KINGDOM 44 7717 223 119 shortclare@gmail.com

COWI Mr. Anders Richelsen Chief Project Manager COWI Parallelvej 2, Kongens Lyngby DK-2800 Denmark 45 45 97 22 11 ari@cowi.dk

FRANCE Mr. M. Nicolas Detrie Director Les Ateliers 

UGANDA Mr. Samuel Mabala Advisor to Minister

Ministry of Land, Housing 

and Urban Development Plot 13-15 Parliamentary Ave. Kampala UGANDA 256 772 408 744 samuel.mabala@gmail.com

UGANDA Mr.

Mafabi 

Mutwalibi Zandya Mayor of Mbale Republic St. Plot 62-68 Mbale, Kampala UGANDA samuel.mabala@gmail.com

Cities Alliance 

Secretariat Ms. Chii Akporji Communication Officer Cities Alliance Secretariat 1818 H Street, NW, MC8-804 Washington, DC 20433 USA

(O)1-202-473-1935; 

(M) 1-301-346-8477 cakporji@citiesalliance.org

Cities Alliance 

Secretariat Mr. Julian Baskin Sr. Urban Specialist Cities Alliance Secretariat 1818 H Street, NW, MC8-804 Washington, DC 20433 USA

(O) 1-202-458-1335; 

(M) 1-202-560-4064 jbaskin@citiesalliance.org

Cities Alliance 

Secretariat Ms. Regianne Bertolassi Program Assistant Cities Alliance Secretariat

Rua do Arouche, 23, 2º Andar, 

Vila Buarque, Sao Paulo CEP 01219-001 BRAZIL

(O) 55 11 3474-

9401; (M) 55 11 

8447-4466 rbertolassi@citiesalliance.org

Cities Alliance 

Secretariat Mr. William Cobbett Manager Cities Alliance Secretariat 1818 H Street, NW, MC8-804 Washington, DC 20433 USA

(O)1-202-458-9695; 

(M) 1-202-492-2421 wcobbett@citiesalliance.org

Cities Alliance 

Secretariat Ms. Susanna Henderson Sr. Programme Assistant Cities Alliance Secretariat 1818 H Street, NW, MC8-804 Washington, DC 20433 USA

(O) 1-202-458-7269; 

(M) 1-202-744-2769 shenderson@citiesalliance.org

Cities Alliance 

Secretariat Ms. Adele Hosken Knowledge Management Analyst Cities Alliance Secretariat

442 Rodericks St., Lynwood 

Rd., Tshwane Pretoria 81 S.Africa

(O) 27 12 742 3161; 

(M) 27 82 560 4530 ahosken@worldbank.org

Cities Alliance 

Secretariat Mr. Kevin Milroy

Sr. Operations Officer/Deputy 

Manager Cities Alliance Secretariat 1818 H Street, NW, MC8-804 Washington, DC 20433 USA (O)1-202-473-5264 kmilroy@citiesalliance.org

Cities Alliance 

Secretariat Mr. Federico Silva Jr. Professional Officer Cities Alliance Secretariat 1818 H Street, NW, MC8-804 Washington, DC 20433 USA

(O) 1-202-473-3369; 

(M) 202-492-8481 fsilva@citiesalliance.org
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